
US NEWS 

The Forgotten History of White Slaves in America … [VIDEO] 

https://conservativepost.com/the-forgotten-history-of-white-slaves-in-america-video/  

  

Democrats use Tax Day to push taxing 'liquid and illiquid assets' of millionaires and billionaires 

https://justthenews.com/government/congress/democrats-use-tax-day-push-bidens-billionaire-tax  

  

Arizona Senate: Parents may sue teachers for 'usurping' their rights 

https://tucson.com/news/state-and-regional/govt-and-politics/arizona-senate-parents-may-sue-teachers-for-usurping-

their-rights/article_585d62b4-bf49-11ec-9816-176a700841ab.html  

  

Arizona RINO Gov. Candidate Karrin Taylor Robson Opposed Crucial Abortion Ban 

https://bigleaguepolitics.com/arizona-rino-gov-candidate-karrin-taylor-robson-opposed-key-abortion-ban/  

  

Bill to Repeal NEA’s Federal Charter Could Light Reform Match Within Teachers Union 

https://www.theepochtimes.com/bill-to-repeal-neas-federal-charter-could-light-reform-match-within-teachers-

union_4414512.html  

  

Reeves signs Mississippi legislation to punish human traffickers 

https://justthenews.com/nation/states/center-square/reeves-signs-mississippi-legislation-punish-human-traffickers  

  

Meet the Alleged Pervert Who Silenced a Concerned Mother’s Protest Against Obscene Books 

https://freebeacon.com/campus/meet-the-alleged-pervert-who-silenced-a-concerned-mothers-protest-against-

obscene-books/  
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Victim surprises armed robber with legally concealed firearm, urges 'everyone' in city to exercise 2nd Amendment 

rights 

https://www.theblaze.com/news/victim-surprises-armed-robber-with-legally-concealed-firearm-urges-everyone-in-

city-to-exercise-2nd-amendment-rights  

  

Gov DeSantis Announces Plan to Eliminate Disney’s Special Protections in FL... Could Cost Woke Corporation $200m Per 

Year 

https://100percentfedup.com/gov-desantis-announces-plan-to-eliminate-disneys-special-protections-in-fl-could-cost-

woke-corporation-200m-per-year/  

  

Supply Chain Woes to Worsen in Summer Months: Trucking Company 

https://www.theepochtimes.com/supply-chain-woes-to-worsen-in-summer-months-trucking-company_4414508.html 

  

Here’s a place where supply chain problems don’t exist 

https://www.sovereignman.com/trends/heres-a-place-where-supply-chain-problems-dont-exist-35176/  

  

Bill Promotes Calif. as Refuge for Trans Youth, Radical Gender Surgery 

https://headlineusa.com/calif-refuge-trans-youth-gender-surgery/  

  

ADAM KINZINGER WOULD STRANGELY LOVE TO RUN AGAINST TRUMP IN 2024 EVEN IF HE ‘GETS CRUSHED’ 

https://mediarightnews.com/adam-kinzinger-would-strangely-love-to-run-against-trump-in-2024-even-if-he-gets-

crushed/  

  

Airline ends service to Hawaii for 2022 due to pilot shortage 

https://wgntv.com/news/airline-ends-service-to-hawaii-for-2022-due-to-pilot-shortage/  

  

BREAKING EXCLUSIVE: You’ll Never Believe The Journo Who Just Filed To Run for Congress 

https://freebeacon.com/elections/former-free-beacon-journo-matthew-foldi-launches-congressional-campaign/  

  

Jack Dorsey Goes After CNN For Deliberately Stirring Division 
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https://www.zerohedge.com/political/jack-dorsey-goes-after-cnn-deliberately-stirring-division  

  

Influencing others with a life of prayer and worship 

https://anotherwell.com/2022/04/19/influencing-others-with-a-life-of-prayer-and-worship/  

  

Auto Industry Supply Chain Crisis Predicted To Be ‘Temporary’: Neuberger Berman 

https://www.theepochtimes.com/auto-industry-supply-chain-crisis-predicted-to-be-temporary-neuberger-

berman_4413438.html  

  

The US Consumer Is Starting To Fail, Near-Guaranteeing A Recession 

https://www.zerohedge.com/news/2022-04-19/us-consumer-starting-fail-near-guaranteeing-recession  

  

Police: Mayfair resident fatally shoots armed home intruder impersonating police officer 

https://www.fox29.com/news/police-mayfair-resident-fatally-shoots-armed-home-intruder-impersonating-police-

officer  

  

Texas Gov. Suggests Sending Illegal Immigrants to Biden’s Home State 

https://www.theepochtimes.com/texas-gov-suggests-sending-illegal-immigrants-to-bidens-home-state_4414173.html 

  

‘No Medical Explanation’: Miracle Unfolds as Wheelchair-Bound Woman on Ventilator Raises Hand in Worship, Asks 

God for Healing 

https://www.faithwire.com/2022/04/18/no-medical-explanation-miracle-unfolds-as-wheelchair-bound-woman-on-

ventilator-raises-hand-in-worship-asks-god-for-healing/  

  

After Cornering Rentals, Blackstone Is Now Doubling Down On Student Dorms 

https://www.zerohedge.com/economics/after-cornering-rentals-blackstone-now-doubling-down-student-dorms  

  

SLAVE COIN OR FREEDOM COIN: WHICH WAY WESTERN MAN? 

https://bitcoinmagazine.com/culture/slave-coin-or-freedom-coin-bitcoin  
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Medical School Says Student ‘Didn’t Intend to Harm’ Patient Who Mocked Her Pronoun Badge 

https://www.theepochtimes.com/medical-school-says-student-didnt-intend-to-harm-patient-who-mocked-her-

pronoun-badge_4413345.html  

  

Man gets 7-year sentence in rape of 6-year-old girl 

https://news4sanantonio.com/news/nation-world/man-gets-7-year-sentence-in-rape-of-6-year-old-girl  

  

Joe Rogan rallies behind 'the great one' Elon Musk amid Twitter takeover fight: 'Everyone is so excited' 

https://www.foxnews.com/media/joe-rogan-elon-musk-twitter  

 

WORLD NEWS 
Can Frozen Russian Assets Fund Universal Basic Income in Ukraine? 

https://www.cgdev.org/blog/can-frozen-russian-assets-fund-universal-basic-income-ukraine  

  

Greece Seizes Russian Oil Tanker With 19 Crew Members: Report 

https://www.theepochtimes.com/greece-seizes-russian-oil-tanker-with-19-crew-members-report_4414015.html  

  

Watch: Tonga Volcano Unleashed Once-In-A-Century Planetary Shockwave 

https://www.zerohedge.com/weather/watch-tonga-volcano-unleashed-once-century-planetary-shockwave  

  

Pope Francis Abandons Christ’s Cross to Appease Muslims 

https://www.frontpagemag.com/fpm/2022/04/pope-francis-abandons-christs-cross-appease-raymond-ibrahim/  

  

Germans Told to Take Fewer Showers as Energy Costs Bite 

https://summit.news/2022/04/19/germans-told-to-take-fewer-showers-as-energy-costs-bite/  

  

UK: Staring At Women On Trains Is Criminal Sexual Harassment, Female Police Chief Confirms 

https://valiantnews.com/2022/04/uk-staring-at-women-on-trains-is-criminal-sexual-harassment-female-police-chief-
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confirms/  

  

Taliban Threaten Pakistan With War, Pakistan Bombs Afghanistan 

https://robertspencer.org/2022/04/taliban-threaten-pakistan-with-war-pakistan-bombs-afghanistan  

 

RIOTS – PROTESTS – BLM – RACISM – MARXISM – SOCIALISM – COMMUNISM - ANTIFA – CENSORSHIP - CRT 

Why Violence Is An Inevitable Outcome Of Critical Race Theory 

https://thefederalist.com/2022/04/19/why-violence-is-an-inevitable-outcome-of-critical-race-theory/  

  

Elon Musk Snapping Up Twitter: Free Speech Revival or Socialist Expansion? 

https://www.theepochtimes.com/elon-musk-snapping-up-twitter-free-speech-revival-or-socialist-

expansion_4413672.html  

  

WaPo columnist, CFR fellow and Pulitzer finalist calls for more censorship on social media 

https://justthenews.com/accountability/media/wapo-columnist-cfr-fellow-and-pulitzer-finalist-calls-more-censorship-

social  

 

Coronavirus Plannedemic Related 
No Documents to Support CDC’s Claims That COVID-19 Vaccines Do Not Integrate Into DNA: Advocacy Group 

https://www.theepochtimes.com/no-documents-to-support-cdcs-claims-that-covid-19-vaccines-do-not-integrate-into-

dna-advocacy-group_4414134.html  

  

House GOPers Call on Top Scientist to Clarify Comments About Lab Leak Theory 

https://www.theepochtimes.com/house-gopers-call-on-top-scientist-to-clarify-comments-about-lab-leak-

theory_4414553.html  

  

Major US Airlines, Amtrak Drop Mask Mandate for Travelers After Judge Strikes Down CDC Order 

https://www.theepochtimes.com/major-us-airlines-drop-mask-mandate-for-travelers-after-judges-

ruling_4412409.html  

  

Supreme Court Rejects Appeal From Air Force Officer Who Refused Vaccine 
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https://www.theepochtimes.com/supreme-court-rejects-appeal-from-air-force-officer-who-refused-

vaccine_4414115.html  

  

SCOTUS Sides With 9th Circuit, Refuses Application of Airman Punished for Refusing COVID-19 Vax 

https://www.theepochtimes.com/scotus-sides-with-9th-circuit-refuses-application-of-airman-punished-for-refusing-

covid-19-vax_4412880.html  

 

STAND UP! FIGHT CENSORSHIP!  

SUPPORT INDEPENDENT MEDIA! 

Join the Caravan! Get CTM 24/7 On Demand! Become A Caravaner!  

Click To Subscribe To Caravan To Midnight Today! 

 

 

 

TUNE IN TO ARK MIDNIGHT LIVE SATURDAY NIGHTS 
April 23rd, 2022! 

CT: 9 pm -12am    ET: 10 pm – 1am    PT: 7 pm – 10pm    MT: 8 pm – 11pm 

 
Join us each Saturday evening for news, analysis, and commentary. 

 

Join Us For A Live Stream & Chat On Our  
You Tube Channel On Saturday Night Here:   

 https://www.youtube.com/user/JohnBWellsCTM/ 
 

Visit The Ark Midnight Website For A  
Complete List Of Live Streaming Links For Ark Midnight. 

 
http://www.arkmidnight.com/  

 

 

 Dr. Tung's IONIC toothbrush 
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Makes teeth repel plaque! 

 
Dr. Tung's IONIC toothbrush may be the most advanced toothbrush in the world!  

 
Unlike regular toothbrushes which try to force plaque off the teeth by friction, the IONIC 

brush makes the teeth let go of plaque, like turning off a magnet! 

 

 
 

 

 

Copper Peptide Serum - Quantum Youth Drops 
With love, by Brendi Wells 

Quantum Youth Drops - Copper Peptide Serum with Apple Stem Cell & Argireline 

_____________________ 
 

 
 

 

 
 

I Love America Mug 

 

 
 

 

 
Emergency Food Supply 

Do You Have Enough Food Stockpiled? 
Prepare With John B Wells 

 

 
 
 

 

 
ARK MIDNIGHT STAINLESS 

STEEL TRAVEL MUG 
This stainless-steel mug will keep 

drinks at the right temperature for 
hours on the go. 
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John B Java Coffee Mug 
15oz 

 

 
John B Java 

Whole Bean 
12 oz - Reusable Bag 

 

 

 
John B Java  

Stainless Steel Travel Mug 
Stainless Steel 15 oz 

 

 

NEW EDEN NUTRITIONAL SUPPORT 
 

This mixture of micronutrients returns to the modern diet vital nutrients once 
found in the family garden and orchard in a more agrarian society. This is a 

modern application of ancient nutritional traditions and knowledge of nature. 
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